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100003.3(a) and (b)(l), the Commissioner issued to Respondent a Notice of Intention to Issue 

Order Revoking Debt Collection Licensing Act License, Accusation, and accompanying documents 

for Respondent's violations of California Financial Code section 10002l(a) (Accusation). 

16. On or around April 7, 2025, the Commissioner served the Accusation on Respondent

at its principal place of business and/or electronic mail address on file with the Department. The 

Department has received no request for a hearing from Respondent and the time to request a 

hearing has expired. 

NOW, GOOD CAUSE APPEARING THEREFORE, it is hereby ordered that the Debt 

Collection Licensing Act License of KINGS CREDIT SERVICES be revoked effective this date. 

Dated: April 23, 2025 
Sacramento, California 

KHALIL MOHSENI 
Commissioner of Financial Protection and Innovation 

By 
MELINDA LEE 
Deputy Commissioner 
Debt Collection Licensing Act 
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